TRANSIENT OCCUPANCY STATUS ACKNOWLEDGMENT FORM Pursuant to California Executive Order N-14-25

This form confirms transient occupancy status under California Executive Order N-14-25, which provides temporary provisions for those displaced by the January 2025 fires affecting the Greater Los Angeles Area.

I, ______ (print name), acknowledge and agree to the following:

- 1. I am currently seeking temporary accommodation at ______ (hotel name) located in Los Angeles County, California.
- 2. I hereby certify that I, and the occupants in my party, have been displaced from our primary residence(s) in Los Angeles County as a result of the January 2025 emergency conditions.
- 3. I understand and agree that pursuant to Executive Order N-14-25, my stay at this facility shall maintain transient occupancy status through March 8, 2025, regardless of the length of my stay, and that this status supersedes the normal 30-day durational limitation that would otherwise apply under Civil Code section 1940(b)(1).
- 4. I acknowledge that:
 - This arrangement does not create a landlord-tenant relationship;
 - I am considered a transient occupant for the duration of my stay through March 8, 2025;
 - The hotel may continue to charge applicable transient occupancy tax in accordance with the applicable transient occupancy tax ordinance;
 - This transient status will continue even if my stay extends beyond 30 days.

Guest Signature: _____ Date: _____

This form is executed pursuant to California Executive Order N-14-25, issued January 27, 2025.

